

## ASSEMBLYMAN BILL CONRAD: Looking out for North Tonawanda families



"From educating students to coaching our youth, I've always strived to make our communities a better place to live. That's why I fought to secure the funding and resources that North Tonawanda residents need to thrive."





34 Peuquet Parkway Tonawanda, NY 14150 PRSRT STD. U.S. Postage PAID Albany, NY Permit No. 75

## ASSEMBLYMAN BILL CONRAD is prioritizing North Tonawanda

## Conrad is prioritizing the issues that matter most to North Tonawanda residents:

- \$5 million for urgent repairs to the city's aging Wastewater Treatment Plant
  - » These projects will protect basements from flooding and prevent pollution while sparing taxpayers the full fiscal burden.
- Nearly \$1 million for North Tonawanda city services
  - » Restoring funding for the Aid and Incentives to Municipalities program provides resources for municipal services and helps keep taxes low.
- Grants for libraries and museums
  - » Conrad secured funding for the expansion of the children's area at the <u>North Tonawanda Library</u> and the <u>Herschell Carrousel Factory Museum</u> to assist its student programming.
- Introduced legislation benefiting Niagara County veterans' organizations
  - » Conrad's bill, A.9183, allows Niagara County to waive certain fees, like building permit review fees, for veterans' organizations, allowing these groups to maintain or improve their halls, posts and other facilities at a lower cost.



Questions? Concerns? I'm here to help. **Assemblyman Bill Conrad** 

34 Peuquet Parkway, Tonawanda, NY 14150 716-873-2540 | ConradW@nyassembly.gov